4	
5.0	
5.2	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	

06-01-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

•	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	103412	023	
5.25.07	To the Director of the U. S. Pate.	ned documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Trumpf Laser GmbH + Co. KG	Name: Trumpf GmbH + Co. KG	
		Internal	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
	Corporation-State	Street Address: Johann Maus Strasse 2	
	☐ Other	City: D-71252 Ditzingen	
	Citizenship (see guidelines) Gramany	State:Country: Germany Zip:	
	Execution Date(s) May 8, 2007	Association Citizenship	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XXNo		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship Germany	
		Corporation Citizenship	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	· ·	
06/01/2007	IRANEradementiAppticentien No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,529,716	
01 FC:8521	(40.00 OP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
		į	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Costas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Internal Address: Pepe & Hazard LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: 225 Asylum Street	Authorized to be charged X Enclosed	
	City: Hartford	8. Payment Information:	
	State: CT Zip: 06103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Num 05-25-2007	
	Phone Number: (860) 241-2630	Expiration L U.S. Patient & TM Onle/TM Mail Rept Dt.	
	Fax Number: (860) 522-2796	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3355	
	Email Address: pcostas@pepehazana.com	Authorized User Name Pepe & Hazard ILP	
	9. Signature: Solu of Carton	May 22, 2007	
	Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Peter L. Costas

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

21.00040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the day of May 2007, from TRUMPF LASER GMBH + CO. KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Johann Maus Strasse 2, D71252 Ditzingen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to TRUMPF GMBH + CO. KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Johann Maus Strasse 2, 71252 Ditzingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,529,716, granted January 15, 2002 for the mark VECTORMARK:

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark including said registration, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its rights in said trademark to ASSIGNEE;

PLC/30538/142/809384v1 03/27/07-HRT/

21.00010

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,529,716, granted January 15, 2002 for the mark VECTORMARK, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said trademark.

Witness:

1. 1Ulls

TRUMPF LASER GMBH + CO. KG

By Was Walch

BLC/30538/142/809384v1 03/27/07-HRT/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0263

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that the attached document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, PO Box 1451, Alexandria VA 22313, on ~

<Date of Deposit> May 22, 2007

~ Signature ~

Schanck <Name>

SPK/1234/1/577270v1 05/09/07-HRT/

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0264**

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

Record Second